

Crl.A.No. 1115-1116 OF 2003

ITEM No.1B
FOR JUDGMENT

Court No. 5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL Nos.1115-1116 OF 2003

CHARAN SINGH & ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent (s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE DORAISWAMY RAJU AND ARIJIT PASAYAT, JJ.)

Date : 10/03/2004 This Petition was called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced the Judgment of the Court.
The accused-appellants Charan Singh, Dev Dutt, Virender, Kunwar Pal and Harkesh have been rightly convicted by application of Section 149 IPC and their appeals are without merit and are dismissed while the appeal of the accused-appellant Raj Pal is allowed and he shall be released from custody unless required in any other case, in terms of the signed Judgment.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)
AR-cum-PS Court Master
signed Judgment (REPORABLE) is placed on the file